NOTICE

Pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 368.01, Subd. 30, notice is hereby given to the Secretary of State that the electors of the Town of St. Wendel, an organized town located within Stearns County, Minnesota, elected at the annual Town meeting held on March 13, 1984, for the Town to exercise urban town powers pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 368.01, Subd. 1a, and is exercising said special powers granted therein.

Dated this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1984.

TOWN OF ST. WENDEL, MINNESOTA

By <u>Renee Salzer</u> Stwendertip Clerk Renee Salzer, Town Clerk

STATE DE MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED APR 1 6 1984 Secretary of State 3517 0, D

Hall, Byers, Hanson, Steil & Weinberger, P.A. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

April 13, 1984

15

Secretary of State 180 State Office Building St. Paul, MN 55155

RE: Town of St. Wendel Our File No. 4932

Dear Sir/Madame:

LAWRENCE M. HALL (1908-1973) GEORGE BYERS LEE W. HANSON PAUL W. STEIL STANLEY J. WEINBERGER, JR. ROBERT L. KALENDA EDWARD J. LAUBACH, JR. ROBERT J. FEIGH BRADLEY J. SLEEPER

FRANK J. KUNDRAT, JR. BRIAN F. KIDWELL STEVEN B. KUTSCHEID KIMBERLY L. KLUVER

I am enclosing for filing, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes §368.01, a notice regarding the exercise of urban powers by the Town of St. Wendel. It is my understanding that the Town of St. Wendel is exempt from the filing fee since it is a governmental unit.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

FOR THE FIRM

Frank J. Kundrat, Jr.

FJK JR: jvs Enclosures

cc: Renee Salzer, Town Clerk

PO. BOX 966 • 201 HALL BUILDING • 921 1ST STREET NORTH • ST. CLOUD, MINNESOTA 56302 • TELEPHONE (612) 252-4414

